Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARSTEN DEPPE	10/22/2007
PETER LUERKENS	10/22/2007
RAUL DURAN	10/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V		
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1		
City:	Eindhoven		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5621 BA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11994426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: JEANNE.RUSCIANO@PHILIPS.COM

Correspondent Name: ROBERT J. KRAUS Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 000363 US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEANNE RUSCIANO

Total Attachments: 2

500432191

source=000363-ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020318 FRAME: 0487 00

DV\$ HU

source=000363-ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020318 FRAME: 0488 For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s),

			nd exclusive right, title, and inte less at Groenewoudseweg 1, 56		
its su		nd legal representatives,	, including any nominees (collec		
\square w		is on			
			aving a Serial No pational Application No . PCT/	2	
assoc provi exten	iated therewith, bas sionals, non-provisi sions thereof, and th	ed thereon, or claiming onals divisions, continu	ther United States, foreign and i priority therefrom including, bu ations, continuations-in-part, re- thereto, and the entire and excl ns.	t not limited to examinations, r	, any and all eissues, and
to iss	ues any and all Lette		officials in the United States ar , solely to Koninklijke Philips E sentatives.		
fulles testify such a	t extent. Upon requ in all legal procect acts which may be n	est at the expense of the lings including patent pr	he Assignee to enjoy the forego Assignee, I/we agree to execut rosecutional actions and infringe convenient for securing and mail	e all papers, tal ement actions,	ce all rightful oaths, and do all other
I/We	certify that I/we hav	e the full right to conve	y the above rights.		
22	October 2007	(sign name here)	Carta Da		, Assignor
Date		(print name here)	Carsten DEPPE		
	October 2007		Da Zi	eminates (, Assignor
Date		(print name here)	Peter LUERKENS		
		(sign name here)			, Assignor
Date		(print name here)	Raul DURAN		***************************************

PATENT REEL: 020318 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 01/04/2008

For good and valuable of	consideration, of which I/	we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a belo	w-named Assignor(s),
hereby sell, and assign,	and transfer the entire and	d exclusive right, title, and interest in the	ne following to Koninklijke
Philips Electronics N.V	., having a place of busing	ess at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA F	indhoven, the Netherlands,
its successors, assigns,	and legal representatives,	including any nominees (collectively "	the Assignee") my/our
invention for which an a	application:		
is executed concurre	•		
	/us on		
		ving a Scrial No	
⊠ was filed on, 03 July	/ 2006, having an Intern	ational Application No . PCT/IB2006/	U\$2231
		den the to Santa Carta	incul unioni numbiantiana
		ther United States, foreign and internat	
		priority therefrom including, but not list	5
-		itions, continuations-in-part, reexaming	
		thereto, and the entire and exclusive ri	Rue' me' win meres m we
to suh mo an barenz #:	anted on these application	110.	
I/We authorize and recu	nest that the Patent Office	officials in the United States and in an	y and all foreign countries
		, solely to Koninklijke Philips Electron	
	s, assigns, and legal repre		· ·
and mar of 113 34000000	is, assigna, and regard repre-		
I/We will provide my/o	or cooperation to enable t	the Assignce to enjoy the foregoing rig	int, title, and interest to the
		Assignee, I/we agree to execute all pa	
		rosecutional actions and infringement	
		convenient for securing and maintainin	
	ing title thereto in the Ass		
•	-		
I/We certify that I/we h	ave the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Carsten DEPPE	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Peter LUERKENS	
	(oing gama bara)	Hard Dan List	, Assignor
22 - 40 - 2007 Date	(sign name here)	Paul Differen	i v concentration
230EC	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	CAUCO WELLETE *	4